Table 1

Production Totals of K-Cars and Various Derivatives

Plymouth
Reliant
Caravelle
Sundance
Acclaim
(Grand) Voyager
Dodge
Aries
400
600
Shadow
Spirit
Daytona
Dynasty
Lancer

(Grand) Caravan

Chrysler
LeBaron
LeBaron Sedan
LeBaron GTS
Laser
New Yorker
New Yorker Turbo
E-Class

New Yorker Fifth
Avenue

New Yorker Salon
Town & Country
TC

Imperial
Executive

Limousine

Totals:

1981

151,637

156,231

307,868

1982 1983
139,233 146,562
104,663 112,539
31,449 25,952

33,488
90,319 70,085
33,832
39,258
365,664 461,716

* Calendar Year Production

1984

152,183

64,874

120,032

61,637

49,347

67,517

100,413

59,858

60,501

32,237

196
594

769,389

1985

137,738
39,971

102,109

117,978

58,847

47,519

45,853
108,417

92,815

60,873

50,866
60,700

759

924,445

1986

123,005
34,622

108,284

97,368

59,677

44,366

51,897
114,332

91,354

73,557

36,672
51,099

138

886,371

1987

103,953
42,465
75,679

140,799

99,299

40,391
76,056

33,104

26,619
153,191

143,998

39,050

68,279

1,042,883

1988

125,307
16,889
88,348

187,715

111,363

17,090
92,309

66,407

55,550

9,343
205,223

113,446

14,211

70,968

8,805

1,182,974

1989

52,235

104,150
77,752
219,229

53,196

99,743
68,181
80,878
137,718

5,019
248,852

99,633
6,549

100,461

3,764

1,357,360

1990

79,562
110,330
221,108

93,660
99,319
43,875
112,833

260,799

65,220
8,074

41,581

44,423

3,615
1,901
14,968

1,201,268

1991

62,820
97,146
207,260

81,211

94,895
17,286
112,438

266,924

39,749

17,741

40,892

14,337
6,414
1,636

10,146

1,070,895

1992

66,557
77,105
218,089

93,139
89,697
13,478
96,403

285,865

45,834
33,854

34,349

17,231
18,181

7,069

1,096,851

1993

85,756
55,531
237,875

115,844
90,607
9,677
65,805

300,666

35,260
29,454

29,805

22,323
26,451

7,064

1,112,118

1994 1995
70,438

40,294 12,331
255,922

97,863

82,613 28,412
321,476

37,844 36,227
28,678

38,356
973,484 76,970

Model Totals

1,131,853
133,947
633,310
470,489

1,963,264

972,669
57,401
271,130
749,825
553,724
405,937
580,747
138,731
2,333,262

1,062,197
124,350
187,691
147,396
487,421

8,805
71,495
149,469

53,891
93,017
7,301
39,247
196

1,491

12,830,256



